

Office of the Vice-Chancellor

The University of Waikato
Private Bag 3105
Hamilton 3240
New Zealand

Phone +64 7 837 9472
www.waikato.ac.nz



THE UNIVERSITY OF

WAIKATO

Te Whare Wānanga o Waikato

2 December 2024

S. T. Pang

Email: fyi-request-29076-6c7388f1@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear S. T. Pang,

Official Information request – Engineering paper grades

I refer to your request for official information of 5 November 2024 in which you have requested the following information:

1. *Top, mean and standard deviation marks students received for each course (include all location variants)*
2. *The number of people who achieved each letter grade (from A+ to E) where this breakdown would not compromise individual privacy*
3. *The total number of people who took each course*

An appropriate CSV or XLSX/XLS spreadsheet file is acceptable.

<i>ENGEN183-19A</i>	<i>ENGEN201-22H</i>	<i>ENGCV312-23A</i>	<i>ENGCV512-24A</i>
<i>ENGEN184-19A</i>	<i>ENGCV231-22A</i>	<i>ENGCV323-23A</i>	<i>ENGME540-24A</i>
<i>ENGEN103-19A</i>	<i>ENGCV212-22A</i>	<i>ENGCV352-23A</i>	<i>ENGCV581-24A</i>
<i>ENGEN180-19A</i>	<i>ENGCV251-22A</i>	<i>ENGEN370-23A</i>	
<i>ENGEN110-21B</i>	<i>ENGCV241-22B</i>	<i>ENGCV351-23B</i>	
<i>ENGEN111-21B</i>	<i>ENGCV223-22B</i>	<i>ENGCV380-23B</i>	
<i>ENGEN170-22A</i>	<i>ENGCV280-22B</i>	<i>ENGCV331-23B</i>	
<i>ENGEN112-22A</i>	<i>ENGEN270-21B</i>	<i>ENGEV341-23B</i>	

Under the Official Information Act 1982 (**Act**) the University of Waikato (**University**) has considered your request and responds as follows.

The requested information can be found in the attached document. Where there are fewer than three student grades, the University has aggregated those numbers.

The University notes your request to receive the information as a CSV or XLSX/XLS spreadsheet file. However, to ensure the information provided cannot be amended, it has been provided to you in PDF format.

You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision. Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone 0800 802 602.

Yours sincerely

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read 'Jim Mercer', written in a cursive style.

Jim Mercer

Chief Operating Officer